2023 Retirees Health and Dental Premiums

(Not Medicare-eligible)

lowa Choice Total Retiree Contribution

Single $799.00

Family $1,874.00

National Choice

Family $2,057.00

Sick Leave Insurance Program (SLIP) Total SLIP

lowa Choice Premiums Contribution
Single $799.00 $743.00
Family before Medicare $1,874.00 $1,687.00
National Choice

Single $878.00 $743.00
Family before Medicare $2,057.00 $1,687.00

Sick Leave Insurance Program (SLIP) with Medicare-eligible Spouse

Total

Premiums
lowa Choice - Family
Spouse enrolled in Gr MedicareBlue Rx $1,086.00
Spouse NOT enrolled in Gr MedicareBlue Rx $1,879.00
National Choice - Family
Spouse enrolled in Gr MedicareBlue Rx $1,191.00
Spouse NOT enrolled in Gr MedicareBlue Rx $2067.00
Delta Dental

Total Retiree

_ Contribution
S| ngle $35'00
Family $90.00

SLIP

Contribution

$1,086.00
$1,687.00

$1,191.00
$1,687.00

SLIP Retiree

Contribution
$56.00
$187.00

$135.00
$370.00

SLIP Retiree

Contribution

$0.00
$192.00

$0.00
$380.00

lowa Group

MedicareBlue Rx

Premium

$102.50

$102.50

9/1/2022

Total Retiree

Contribution

$102.50
$192.00

$102.50
$380.00



