2023 Retirees Health and Dental Premiums (Not Medicare-eligible)

Iowa Choice	Total Retiree Contribution
Single	\$799.00
Family	\$1,874.00
National Choice	
Single	\$878.00
Family	\$2,057.00

Sick Leave Insurance Program (SLIP)	Total	SLIP	SLIP Retiree	
Iowa Choice	Premiums	Contribution	Contribution	
Single	\$799.00	\$743.00	\$56.00	
Family before Medicare	\$1,874.00	\$1,687.00	\$187.00	
National Choice Single	\$878.00	\$743.00	\$135.00	
Family before Medicare	\$2,057.00	\$1,687.00	\$370.00	

Sick Leave Insurance Program (SLIP) with Medicare-eligible Spouse

				•	
	Total	SLIP	SLIP Retiree	MedicareBlue Rx	Total Retiree
	Premiums	Contribution	Contribution	Premium	Contribution
Iowa Choice - Family					
Spouse enrolled in Gr MedicareBlue Rx	\$1,086.00	\$1,086.00	\$0.00	\$102.50	\$102.50
Spouse NOT enrolled in Gr MedicareBlue Rx	\$1,879.00	\$1,687.00	\$192.00		\$192.00
National Choice - Family					
Spouse enrolled in Gr MedicareBlue Rx	\$1,191.00	\$1,191.00	\$0.00	\$102.50	\$102.50
Spouse NOT enrolled in Gr MedicareBlue Rx	\$2067.00	\$1,687.00	\$380.00		\$380.00

Delta Dental

	Total Retiree
	Contribution
Single	\$35.00
Family	\$90.00

lowa Group